

ଆମେ ଆମ ଆଇନ ସଂ ପୂର୍ବେ ଆଇନ

Ag. No. 05535/2020-D1

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Free Award within construction rd. Cd.

(11/6/2021)

ଆମେ ଆମ ଆଇନ ସଂ ପୂର୍ବେ ଆଇନ

DIVISION

ଆମେ ଆମ ଆଇନ ସଂ ପୂର୍ବେ ଆଇନ

SUB-DIVISION

M. No- 2282

Measurement Book

31924/112441

4th year maintenance Bill
Details of measurement

71

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- maint. of road from Pandav Rai Erisi to Laheni Boda in Wampan block.					
Agency:- Shree Gurdh mithila construction pvt. Ltd.					
muzaffarpur.					
D. of start:- 06/05/2020					
D. of completion:- 05/05/2021					
A.D. of completion:- 01/3/2021					
Date of measurement:- 3/3/2025					
① Restoration of rain cuts to do all complete job					—
- 14 X 1.900 X 0.300 X 0.300 =					7.182 m ³
- 19 X 2.400 X 0.300 X 0.300 =					12.312 m ³
- 8 X 3.500 X 0.850 X 0.300 =					7.14 m ³
- 12 X 2.700 X 0.850 X 0.300 =					8.262 m ³
- 23 X 2.00 X 0.300 X 0.300 =					12.420 m ³
- 10 X 6.00 X 1.00 X 0.300 =					18 m ³
- 25 X 2.500 X 1.20 X 0.300 =					22.50 m ³
- 18 X 2.900 X 1.00 X 0.300 =					15.66 m ³
- 22 X 3.400 X 0.300 X 0.300 =					20.136 m ³
- 26 X 2.600 X 1.20 X 0.300 =					24.336 m ³
- 15 X 2.300 X 1.00 X 0.300 =					13.05
Continuation					= 161.058 m ³

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
① Resurfacing of rainwater to do all —					
Qty vide SL NO ① P-①①					
Qty- 161.058 m ³					
@ 380.58/m ³ — =					61295.00
② making up of Berms shoulders					
stripping excess soil to do all —					
Qty vide SL NO ② P-①②					
176 m²					
135 m ²					
@ 58.3/m ² — =					7880.00
③ maint of patch repair over					
pot holes 20 mm 8mm to do all —					
Qty vide SL NO ③ P-①②					
28.13 m ²					
@ 278.60/m ² — =					7837.00
④ maint of Bitumin mix seal					
Surface pot holes to do all —					
Qty vide SL NO ④ P-①②					
28.13 m ²					
@ 297.44/m ² — =					8366.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ maint of road sign to do all Qty vide SLNO ⑤ p-73 Qty - 0.30 km ② 1074.51/km = 322.00					
⑥ maint of 200 post to do all Qty vide SLNO ⑥ p-73 Qty - 0.36 km ② 651.44/km = 235.00					
⑦ cutting of branches of tree to do all - Qty vide SLNO ⑦ page-73 Qty 1 NO ② 106.52/NO = 107.00					
⑧ ⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway to do all - Qty vide SLNO ⑧ p-73 Qty - 3 NO. ② 6.54/NO — = 20.00 = Rs. 86062.00					

Continuation 10.53.25
10/03/25 T.S.
10.03.25 EE